

Mat Suit No :- 393/2024
C.N.R.No-WBJP01-002635-2024

JO(WB00637)
Order No- 02
Dated: 15.07.2024

Today is fixed for office report.
Perused the office report.
In view of the office report submitted by Sdr. that the application Under Section 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 is in order and the same is duly stamped.
Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.
Requisites put in. Issue the same.
Fix: 20.09.2024 for SR/AD.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri