

Mat Suit No.393 of 2024
CNR No-WBJP01-002635-2024

Order No- 08
Dated: 04.11.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
S/R by post returned after being not served.
Perused the record.
The case is ready for transfer.
Let the MAT Suit be transferred to the Court of Ld. ADJ 1st Court,
Jalpaiguri for disposal.
Fix:-07.01.2026 for appearance & order.
Petitioner is directed to appear before the transferre Court on the next date.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri